
Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 1

Produced by Legacy

1-Martin Spickler b. Abt 1730, Palatine Section of, , , Germany (Pfalz), d. 14 Mar 1782, Warwick, Lancaster, PA, USA

+Susannah Margaretha b. Abt 1730, Palatine Section of, , , Germany, d. 6 Jan 1783, Waarwick, Lancaster, PA, USA

11-Samuel Spickler b. 22 Oct 1764, , , PA, USA, d. 27 Sep 1838

+Elizabeth b. 1769, d. Abt 1847

111-John Spickler b. Abt 1784, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA

+Sarah Miller b. 11 Oct 1784, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA, d. 1 Apr 1868, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA

1111-Samuel Spickler b. 1812, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA, d. 1876

+Sabrina Selbert b. 1818, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA, d. 1907

11111-Charles Edward Spickler b. 30 May 1838, d. 7 Mar 1907, (Taylor Ridge, Rock Island, IL, USA)

+Margaret Beidleman b. 20 Aug 1845, d. 15 Jul 1888, (Taylor Ridge, Rock Island, IL, USA)

111111-Bertha Spickler

+Otis A. Felgar d. 1927

1111111-Earl Felgar

+Margaret

+Lois

1111112-Otis Luther Felgar

+Mildred

11111121-Otis Felgar III

11111122-Allen Craig Felgar

1111113-Helen Felgar

111112-Samuel Willian Spickler b. 27 Nov 1855, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 31 May 1940

+Velva Vandolah b. 19 Dec 1876, d. 4 Mar 1952

1111121-Bernice D. Spickler b. 28 Sep 1905

+Clyde Irwin

11111211-Keith Jerone Irwin

+Elaine Doak

111112111-Vicky Lynette Irwin

+Dennis D. Davis

1111121111-Tracy Ronaye Davis b. 28 Nov 1970

111112112-Terry Kathleen Irwin

+Marshall Ayers

1111121121-Douglas Marshall Ayers b. 3 Feb 1970

111112113-Virgil Lynn Irwin b. 1 Jun 1955

1111122-Julia M. Spickler b. 3 Feb 1911

+Earnest Fossum

11111221-Barbara Kay Fossum b. 21 Nov 1938

+Richard Bell

111112211-Christina Katherine Bell b. 15 Jun 1963

11111222-Randall Craig Fossum b. 24 May 1942



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 2

Produced by Legacy

+Lynn Elda Barricks  (see Randall Craig Fossum on page 1)

11111223-Hugh Spickler Fossum b. 20 Nov 1946

111113-Emma Elizabeth Spickler d. 1955

+William J. Kranz d. 1939

1111131-Clifford Kranz

+Mae Thompson

11111311-Margaret Carolyn Kranz b. 21 Sep 1926

+Hubert Edward Mathes

11111312-William Allen Kranz b. Oct 1927, d. 26 May 1932

11111313-Frances Mae Kranz

+Robert Leach

111113131-Jill Ann Leach b. 1 Mar 1966

111113132-Jane Lynn Leach b. 13 Oct 18967

11111314-Joyce Elizabeth Kranz

+Jimmie Wayne Terrill

111113141-Kandis Sue Terrill b. 4 Sep 1956

11111315-Mary Ella Kranz

+John H. Duncan

111113151-Tamara Jo Duncan b. 12 Jan 1958, d. 12 Jan 1958

111113152-Todd Allan Duncan b. 12 Jan 1959

111113153-Lori Ranae Duncan b. 11 Feb 1961

11111316-Janet Kay Kranz

+Glen Franklin

111113161-Kurt Kranz Franklin b. 27 Jul 1964

111113162-Rona Joi Franklin b. 5 Dec 1968

11111317-Donald Clifford Kranz

+Betty Ness

111113171-Darla Mae Kranz b. 27 Jan 1966

111113172-Bret William Kranz b. 22 Nov 1968

+Bettye Stansell

111113173-Debra Kay Kranz b. 12 Mar 1956

1111132-Constance Kranz

1111133-Graydon August Kranz

+Laura Zeigenhorn

11111331-Ivan Earl Kranz

+Arlette Nelson

111113311-Cynthia Kranz b. 27 Jul 1948

+Richard Lee

1111133111-Mark Alan Lee



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 3

Produced by Legacy

1111133112-Shantel Lee

111113312-Kenneth Kranz

111113313-Lesa Kranz

111113314-Shelby Bert Kranz b. 11 Feb 1963

11111332-Laura Ann Kranz

+Gary Hampton

111113321-Steven Jay Hampton b. 13 Nov 1958

111113322-Jane Annette Hampton b. 18 May 1960

111113323-Sue Lorene Hampton b. 21 Sep 1965

11111333-Dorothy Ellen Kranz

+Roland Terrill

111113331-Julie Rae Terrill b. 2 Aug 1959

111113332-Rockland Scott Terrill b. 27 Jan 1961

111113333-Rodney Alan Terrill b. 12 Mar 1965

11111334-Linda Leah Kranz b. 24 Apr 1948

+William Lemon

111113341-Michele Leigh Lemon b. 14 Nov 1969

11111335-Graydon August Kranz Jr.

+Marlyn Doonan

111113351-William Thomas Kranz

111113352-Jeffrey August Kranz

111113353-Rhonda Lynn Kranz

111113354-Kimberly Sue Kranz

111114-Charles T. Spickler d. 27 May 1941

+Katherine Zollner b. 12 Apr 1875, Drury Township, , IL, USA, d. 17 Mar 1953

1111141-Gertrude Spickler

+William France d. 2 Nov 1941

+Albert Vroman

1111142-Delos Spickler

+Beatrice Perry

1111143-Zepher Spickler

+John Thomas

11111431-Delos Oliver Thomas

+Betty Nelson

111115-Ellen A. Spickler b. Nov 1871, d. 8 Jan 1934

+Orson A. Warman

1111151-Donna Warman b. 10 Oct 1896

+Myron B. Brower d. 1955

11111511-Dona Brower b. 26 Mar 1918



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 4

Produced by Legacy

+Glen Minton  (see Dona Brower on page 3)

11111512-Myron O. Brower

+Marcene Shafenit

111115121-Myron Riggs Brower b. 8 Dec 1949

111115122-Mary Jo Brower b. 8 Feb 1959

11111513-George B. Brower

+Peggy Watters

111115131-George Brower b. 22 May 1949

+Deeann Emlet

111115132-Kenneth Brower b. 15 Feb 1952

111115133-Beth Ellen Brower b. 24 Aug 1969, Muscatine, , IA, USA

1111152-Zella M. Warman

+Lester Irwin

1111153-Frances B. Warman

+Elmer Potter

1111154-Ferris Elllen Warman b. , Drury Township, , IL, USA, d. 16 Jul 1959, Glen Ellyn, , Il, USA

+Wallace Nyweide

111116-Alice Jane Spickler

+Sherman T. Warman

1111161-Mable M. Warman b. 10 Aug 1895

+Barney B. Moore b. 23 Oct 1897

11111611-Don Elvin Moore b. 6 Mar 1924

+Shirley Wheeler b. 27 Jun 1931

111116111-Dana Moore b. 31 Jan 1951

111116112-Kathie D. Moore b. 24 Mar 1954

111116113-Brian Dell Moore b. 11 Jun 1955

111116114-Dennis Kirk Moore b. 26 Jun 1961

11111612-Maryln Jane Moore

+Donald Thomas

111116121-Connie Lynn Thomas b. 1 May 1947

+Ronald J. Erne

1111161211-Angela Lynn Erne b. 16 Sep 1965

111116122-Cherie Lea Thomas b. 15 Mar 1955

111116123-Cindie Lue Thomas b. 24 Nov 1956

111116124-Craig Leon Thomas b. 5 Mar 1958

1111162-Everett Warman

1111163-Paul M. Warman

1111164-Shirley Alice Warman b. 9 Mar 1915

+Leroy Wesselman b. 25 Mar 1916



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 5

Produced by Legacy

11111641-Sandra Alyce Wesselman b. 4 Nov 1940

+Dennis Lamenzo

111116411-Anthony Dennis Lamenzo b. 26 Jan 1964

111116412-Shari Ann Lamenzo b. 13 Jun 1965

111116413-Denton Scott Lamenzo b. 16 Aug 1966

111116414-Kenneth Gerard Lamenzo b. 5 Feb 1968

111116415-Christy Gerize Lamenzo b. 11 Nov 1970

11111642-Gary Leroy Wesselman b. 6 Aug 1943, d. 17 Apr 1967

11111643-Jane Eileen Wesselman b. 2 Oct 1947

+Ernest Peto

11111644-Alma Susan Wesselman b. 19 Oct 1951

11111645-Henry Joseph Wesselman b. 23 Nov 1955

111117-Anna Matilda Spickler d. 1873

111118-Mary Carolyn Spickler b. 7 Sep 1877

111119-Nuhan E. Spickler b. 26 Dec 1879, d. 7 Nov 1961

+Minnie Kranz b. 5 Aug 1882, d. 23 Aug 1969

1111191-Elmore A. Spickler b. 29 Jun 1908

+Frieda Whitlock b. 4 Feb 1910

1111192-Dorothy M. Spickler

+Ray Rounds b. 6 Aug 1912, d. 28 May 1959

1111193-Charlotte L. Spickler

+Arthur A. Nickerson b. 22 Nov 1907

1111194-Elizabeth Spickler b. 27 Sep 1914

+Joseph Bales d. 11 Nov 1944

+Harlan F. Jackson b. 24 Jan 1916

11112-Elizabeth Spickler

+William Theodore Harris

111121-Nettie Harris

+Melvin Frederick

1111211-Martin Frederick

+Parmenter

11112111-Beulah Parmenter Frederick

1111212-Cora Frederick

+Clark

1111213-Leo Frederick

111122-Anna Harris

+Grant Gaston

1111221-Everett Gaston

1111222-Erhma Gaston



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 6

Produced by Legacy

+Al Reev  (see Erhma Gaston on page 5)

11112221-Grant Gaston Reev

1111223-Owen Gaston

1111224-Edna Gaston

111123-Sarah Harris d. 22 Dec 1944

+Elmer Allen d. 1925

1111231-Delbert Allen

+Margaret

11112311-Cloyd Allen

11112312-Elvin Allen

11112313-Audrey Allen

1111232-Eunice Allen

+Guy Griffin

11112321-Geraldine Griffin

+H. F. Hirz

11112322-June Griffin

1111233-Rudy Allen

+Alpha Johnson

+Alfred Nelson

111124-Ross Harris

111125-L. G. Harris

11113-Sarah Spickler

+Myron Dilenbeck

111131-Albert Cortland Dilenbeck d. 3 Nov 1929

+Nancy Spickler b. 30 Jun 1866, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 20 Nov 1943, Geneseo, Henry, IL,
USA

1111311-Glen Myron Dilenbeck b. 24 Sep 1890, Atkinson Township, , IL, USA

+Laura Hazel Lewis b. 23 Feb 1893, Atkinson Township, , IL, USA

1111312-John Leland Dilenbeck b. 4 Feb 1912, Edford Township, , IL, USA, d. 1 May 1941, Geneseo, Henry, IL,
USA

+Dora Ella Hutchinson b. 13 Nov 1903, Munson Township, Henry, IL, USA

11113121-Charles Elrie Dilenbeck b. 24 Jan 1927, Briar Bluff, Henry, IL, USA

+Gloria Gene Fortune Wright b. 28 Jan 1928, Prophetstown, Whiteside, IL, USA

111131211-Tracy Lynn Dilenbeck b. 23 Dec 1959, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131212-Gina Carol Dilenbeck b. 1 Nov 1964, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11113122-Anita Ann Dilenbeck

+Marvin Frank Swiger

111131221-John Eldon Swiger b. 7 Jul 1947

+Lynn Esther Gordon

111131222-Steven Lee Swiger b. 9 May 1949



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 7

Produced by Legacy

+Sharon Katherine Jodts b. 19 Mar (see Steven Lee Swiger on page 6)

1111312221-Angela Kay Swiger b. 13 Jul 1969, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131223-Nancy Gene Swiger b. 10 Jun 1952, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131224-Sharon Kay Swiger b. 6 Aug 1953, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131225-Thomas Frank Swiger b. 16 Jan 1956, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131226-Linda Ann Swiger b. 4 Aug 1950, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA, d. 4 Aug 1950, Geneseo, Henry,
IL, USA

1111313-Horace Cortland Dilenbeck b. 14 Apr 1901, Edford Township, , IL, USA

+Mildred Christine Johnson b. 30 Mar 1901, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11113131-Kenneth Howard Dilenbeck b. 6 Dec 1922, Edford Township, , IL, USA

+Ann Hamilton b. 15 Jul 1924, Munson Township, Henry, IL, USA

111131311-John Edwin Dilenbeck b. 21 Jul 1951

111131312-Betty Ann Dilenbeck b. 15 Nov 1955

11113132-Duane William Dilenbeck b. 30 Nov 1926

+Beverly A. Bensenberg b. 27 Sep 1930, Hanna Township, Henry, IL, USA

111131321-Nancy Lois Dilenbeck b. 22 Sep 1954, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131322-Karen Kristine Dilenbeck b. 30 Mar 1956, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

111131323-Denna Jane Dilenbeck b. 13 Feb 1963, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

1111314-Mildred Katherine Dilenbeck

111132-Elvin Dilenbeck

+Helen Howe

111133-Minnie Dilenbeck

+Charles Washburn b. 17 Apr 1873, Grand Island, Hall, NE, USA

1111331-Beverly Washburn

+Pearl Davis

11114-Samuel Spickler b. 1852, d. 1941

+Mollie Hoggs b. 1859

111141-Delos Spickler

+Allie McGown

1111411-Elliott Spickler

111142-Otis S. Spickler b. 1 Oct 1889, , Douglas , NE, USA, d. May 1975, Riviera, Kleberg, Texas, USA

+Mae Wileman b. 25 Dec 1891, d. Sep 1978, Bakersfield, Kern County, California, USA

1111421-Miles Burnell Spickler b. 1 Jun 1913, , Douglas, NE, USA, d. 8 May 2006, Henderson, Clark, NV, USA

+Emma d. 1960

11114211-Ernest Spickler b. 26 Jul 1940, Henderson, Clark , NV, USA

+Unknown

111142111-Scott Spickler b. 8 Mar 1959, Steamboat Springs, Routt , CO, USA

111142112-Lori Spickler b. 14 Sep 1961, Golden, Jefferson, CO, USA

+Chester



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 8

Produced by Legacy

111142113-Shawn Spickler b. 19 Dec 1970, Denver, Denver, CO, USA

1111422-Aaron Burton Spickler b. 25 Jun 1915, , , NE, USA, d. 2 Oct 1987, Bakersfield, Kern , CA, USA

+Georgia M. Mohler

11114221-Aaron Burton Spickler , Jr

111143-Mahlon Spickler

+Christine Christenson

1111431-Ilene Spickler

1111432-Margery Spickler

111144-John Spickler

111145-Esther Spickler

+Unknown

1111451-Lorene

1111452-Quenton

111146-Andrew Spickler b. 1900, d. 1900

111147-Melvin Spickler b. 1896, d. 1897

11115-Ann Martha Spickler

+Marshall Davis

111151-Delos Davis

+Emma

1111511-Helen Davis

+Michael Serneo

1111512-Florence Davis

1111513-James Davis

111152-Gertrude Davis

11116-Ella Spickler b. 1846, d. 1877

+Allen Franklin b. 1843, d. 1924

111161-Jay Franklin

11117-Joseph William Spickler b. 29 May 1856, Davenport, IA, d. 10 Dec 1934, Shubert, Richardson, NE, USA

+Henrietta Gaston b. 11 Nov 1861, d. 30 Nov 1947, Shubert, Richardson, NE, USA

111171-Joseph Creath Spickler b. 19 Jan 1901, Shubert, Richardson, NE, USA, d. 30 Jan 1987, Park Ridge, Cook, IL

+Helen Williams b. 16 Oct 1900, Shubert, Richardson, NE, USA, d. Apr 1999, Brookings, Curry, OR, USA

1111711-Joseph William Spickler b. 5 Nov 1940, Leaksville, Rockingham, NC

+Marilyn Marie Holmes b. 30 Nov 1948, Alamosa, Alamosa, CO

+Delores E. Pollard

11117111-Nicole Diana Spickler b. 29 Nov 1972, Toledo, Lucas, OH, USA

+Unknown

111171111-Christina Nicole Spickler b. 16 Jun 1999, Wheat Ridge, Jefferson, CO

111171112-Joseph William Spickler b. 31 Dec 2004, Wheat Ridge, Jefferson, CO

+Sarah Schneider



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 9

Produced by Legacy

11117112-Scott William Spickler Chesney b. 17 Aug 1966, Evanston, Cook, IL

+Chris Lang

111171121-Benjamin William Chesney b. 7 Dec 2008, , , NJ, USA

111171122-Elizabeth Marie Chesney b. 7 Dec 2008, , , NJ, USA

1111712-Marilyn Helene Spickler b. 24 May 1927, Chicago, Cook, IL, USA

+Eugene M. Sorensen

11117121-Carol Sorensen b. 10 Apr1952, Chicago, Cook, IL, USA

11117122-Glen Sorensen b. 31 Jul 1953, Chicago, Cook, IL, USA

11117123-Christopher Sorensen b. 24 Jul 1960, Chicago, Cook, IL, USA

+Jodi

111171231-Jackson Wilder Sorensen b. 25 Apr 2008

1111713-Joann Spickler b. 25 Jan 1930, Chicago, Cook, IL, USA

+Melvin Leroy Bates

11117131-Cynthia Gail Bates b. 14 Jul 1953

+Richard Jordan

111171311-Richard Jordan III b. 5 Aug 1979

111171312-Alicia Jordan b. 19 Jun 1986

+Unknown

1111713121-Harley Danielle Jordan b. 5 Nov 2008, Atlalnta, Fulton, GA, USA

111171313-Robert Jordan b. 21 Jul 1983

11117132-Michael Bates b. 30 Apr 1955

+Melony

1111714-Jean Carolyn Spickler b. 14 May 1938, Leaksville, Rockingham, NC

+Marc TeRonde

11117141-Mathew Carl TeRonde b. 13 Feb 1959

+Sue Reddish b. 15 Oct 1957

111171411-Sarah Elaine TeRonde b. 11 May 1984

111171412-Lucas Paul TeRonde b. 6 Mar 1988

11117142-Paul Brian TeRonde b. 7 Dec 1960, d. 21 Jan 1978

11117143-Susan Carol TeRonde b. 7 Apr 1962

+Zimprich

111171431-Jason Andrew Zimprich

+Bob Brewer

111171432-Jacob Jackson Brewer

111171433-Casandra Jean Brewer

+Unknown

111171434-Amber Marie TeRonde

11117144-Nancy Jean TeRonde b. 7 Jul 1966

+Frank Misico



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 10

Produced by Legacy

111171441-Joseph Edward (Joey) Misico

+Kayvon Kamooneh  (see Nancy Jean TeRonde on page 9)

111171442-Hamila Jean Kamooneh

111171443-Hamisha Kamooneh

111171444-Mahsima Kamooneh

111171445-Ranaa Kamooneh

+Dan Lueck  (see Nancy Jean TeRonde on page 9)

111172-Beulah Spickler b. Mar 1896, Shubert, Richardson, NE, USA

+Theodore H. Hill d. 6 Dec 1950

1111721-Gayle Hill b. 9 Sep 1923

+Norma Lucille Quiggley b. 6 Apr 1925

11117211-Allan Kent Hill b. 3 Feb 1949

+Jenette Metz b. 8 Oct 1949

111172111-Chad Allen Hill b. 31 Oct 1971

11117212-Scott Lowell Hill b. 25 Jul 1950

+Marsha Hail b. 5 May 1952

1111722-Virginia Hill

1111723-Baby Marjorie Hill b. 11 Dec 1915, d. 18 Dec 1915

1111724-Byron Theodore Hill b. 26 Jun 1918

+Marjorie Combs b. 10 Feb 1924

11117241-Kimberly Kay Hill b. 4 Feb 1946

1111725-Lowel Joseph Hill b. 14 Nov 1921, d. 24 Nov 1921

111173-Effie Spickler b. , Shubert, Richardson, NE, USA

+Raymond Arthur Bates

1111731-Byron Waldo Bates b. 12 Sep 1922

+Lois Amburgey

11117311-Barton Gregg Bates b. 5 May 1950

+Debbie Carnahan

111173111-Connie Lynn Hill b. 18 Jun 1970

+Sprayberry

11117312-Margo Lin Bates b. 5 Oct 1946

+Martin

111173121-Richard Martin b. 18 Sep 1964

+Unknown

1111731211-Sean Martin b. 3 Apr 1988

111173122-Mike Martin b. 4 Dec 1972

111173123-Jason Emery Soule b. 1 Nov 1972

111173124-Crystal Grace Soule b. 1 Mar 1976

+John Soule



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 11

Produced by Legacy

+Rollin Rice  (see Effie Spickler on page 10)

11118-Alice Spickler

+Charles Allen

111181-Manford Allen

+Mona

1111811-Dollie Allen b. 27 Jan 19905, d. 20 Aug 1970

+Clarence Guyton

+Lucy Smith

1111812-Ralph Allen

1111813-Rachael (Bopeep) Allen

+Gene Pavone

1111814-June Allen

+Harold Carlson

1112-John Spickler b. 9 Jun 1818, , York, PA, USA, d. 29 Mar 1907

+Nancy Valentine Walker b. 21 Dec 1825, , Huntingdon, PA, USA, d. 11 Feb 1899

11121-Sarah Spickler b. Jun 1844, , , PA, USA

+William Robinson

111211-Fred Robinson

+Alice Boggs

1112111-Elva Robinson

1112112-Everette Robinson

1112113-Juanita Robinson

1112114-Faye Robinson

111212-Mary Robinson

+Raleigh Mitchell

1112121-Laura Mitchell

+George Steinmentz

111213-Bertha Robinson

+William Kelly

1112131-Charlie Kelly

1112132-Carolyn Kelly

1112133-Lela Kelly

1112134-Floyd Kelly

1112135-Kelly

1112136-Kelly

1112137-Kelly

111214-William Robinson

+Mary

1112141-Robinson



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 12

Produced by Legacy

1112142-Robinson

1112143-Robinson

111215-Nancy Robinson

+Hubert Burton

111216-Nora Robinson

+Frank Utterback

1112161-Neva Utterback

1112162-Mary Utterback

1112163-John Utterback

1112164-Utterback

1112165-Utterback

11122-William Spickler b. 1846, , , PA, USA

11123-Margaretta Patience Spickler b. Oct 1847, , , PA, USA

+Jacob Bell

111231-John Bell

+Maud Davis

1112311-Clifford Bell

1112312-Avery Bell

1112313-Faye Bell

1112314-Clara Bell

1112315-Villa Bell

1112316-Margarett Bell

1112317-Bonnie Bell

111232-Henry Bell

+Ida Davis

1112321-Vivian Bell

1112322-Millard Bell

1112323-Jacob Bell

111233-Loren Bell

+Unknown

1112331-Alva Bell

1112332-Jacob Bell

1112333-Lula Bell

111234-Maud Bell

+Will Maybay

111235-Benjamin Bell

+Unknown

1112351-Beulah Bell

1112352-Gertrude Bell



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 13

Produced by Legacy

1112353-Rachel Bell

1112354-William Bell

1112355-Gail Bell

111236-Albert Bell

+Nettie

1112361-Howard Bell

1112362-Henry Bell

1112363-Leslie Bell

1112364-Dale Bell

111237-Ethel Bell

+Oscar Tuel

1112371-Orris Tuel

1112372-Hilda Tuel

111238-Raymond Bell

+Lilla Patrick

1112381-Opal Bell

1112382-Lucille Bell

1112383-Dorothy Bell

1112384-Ida Marie Bell

1112385-June Bell

1112386-Earl Bell

111239-Lottie Bell

11124-John Mathew Spickler b. 24 Feb 1850, , , PA, USA, d. 14 Dec 1936

+Phoebe Ann Ferguson b. 29 Jun 1854, Moline, , IL, USA, d. 3 Sep 1943

111241-Royal Howard Spickler b. 11 Mar 1875, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 22 Apr 1963

+Gertrude Burk b. 8 Jan 1882, , , IA, USA, d. 10 Jan 1952

1112411-Howard Forest Spickler b. 12 Nov 1901

+Cora Helleland b. , of Halstad, , MN, USA

11124111-John Ted Spickler b. 14 Sep 1939, d. 24 May 1952

11124112-Harold Roy Spickler b. 25 Mar 1942

+Jo Ann Dorothy Lee

111242-Charles Henry Spickler b. 23 Feb 1877, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 13 Nov 1963

+Amanda Elizabeth Caughey b. 9 Jul 1882, of Perham, , MN, USA, d. 7 Mar 1970, Coos Bay, , OR, USA

1112421-Elizabeth Phoebe Spickler b. 30 Mar 1909

+Benjamin Luther Snowgoose

1112422-Charles Este Spickler b. 1911, d. 1911

1112423-Martha Jane Spickler b. 19 May 1914

1112424-Emily Amanda Spickler b. 22 Sep 1916

111243-Emily Boone Spickler b. 21 Jan 1879, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 5 Dec 1918



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 14

Produced by Legacy

+Frederick Guy Smith  (see Emily Boone Spickler on page 13)

1112431-Ardath Cora Smith Moore b. 19 Sep 1905, Greenwood, , IN, USA

+Caroll Anderson

11124311-Eldon Caroll Anderson b. 8 May 1933

+Kazuko Anne Sumi b. 16 Mar 1944

111243111-Kurt Eldon Anderson b. 22 Aug 1944

111243112-Barry Anderson b. 20 Jun 1966

111243113-Richard Caroll Anderson b. 14 Sep 1968

11124312-Marlys Gertrude Anderson b. 20 Mar 1935

+Edgar Duane Mellum b. 28 Jun1932

111243121-Shelly Arminda Mellum b. 21 Jan 1957

111243122-Scott Mellum b. 18 Mar 1958

111243123-Stacy Eldon Mellum b. 11 Dec 1959

111243124-Spencer Tyler Mellum b. 9 Jan 1970

11124313-Wendell Herman Anderson

+Marion Ann b. 9 Dec 1942

111243131-Marty Wendell Anderson b. 23 Apr 1960

111243132-Brenda Anderson b. 14 Nov 1962

111243133-Clayton Anderson b. 3 May 1966

11124314-Bernard Alan Anderson b. 6 Aug 1943

+Cherie L. Monson

111243141-Cory Alan Anderson b. 31 Jan 1967, Arrowhead, , CA, USA

111243142-Kevin Jay Anderson b. 13 Mar 1968, Formosa Beach, , CA, USA

111243143-Cathy Ann Anderson b. 23 Oct 1969, Bend, , OR, USA

111243144-Carman Gail Anderson b. 15 Jul 1972, , , ND, USA

1112432-Roberta Smith Moore b. 14 Sep 1907, , Foster, ND, USA

+Chester Franzen b. 25 Dec 1901

11124321-Leland Chester Franzen b. 29 May 1934

+Jean Brown

11124322-Beverly Ardath Franzen

+John Aipperspach Jr

111243221-Robin Aipperspach b. 13 Oct 1957

111243222-Leslie Lynn Aipperspach b. 3 Feb 1960

11124323-Norman Walter Franzen b. 6 Feb 1943

+Linda Marie Pederson

11124324-Nancy Wilma Franzen b. 6 Feb 1943

+San R. B. Stenvick

+John Gilpin Moore d. 20 Apr 1921 (see Emily Boone Spickler on page 13)

1112433-John Gilpin Moore b. 22 Apr 1916, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 15

Produced by Legacy

+Zola b. 18 Jun 1921 (see John Gilpin Moore on page 14)

11124331-John Moore b. 2 Sep 1950

11124332-Gary Moore b. 15 May 1952

11124333-Donna Leora Moore b. 25 May 1955

111244-Harry Ellsworth Spickler b. 12 Jan 1881, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA

+Nellie Greb

111245-Fred John Spickler b. 19 Oct 1882, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 26 Aug 1926, Rock
Island, Rock Island, IL, USA

+Estella Mary Williams b. 8 Apr 1886, Rock Island, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 2 Jul 1971, Rock Island, Rock
Island, IL, USA

1112451-Marjorie Estella Spickler b. 26 Feb 1915, , Foster, ND, USA, d. 21 Aug 1935

1112452-Lillian Elizabeth Spickler b. 31 Jan 1916, , Foster, ND, USA

1112453-Lois Mary Spickler b. 31 Jan 1916, , Foster, ND, USA

111246-Forest Grover Spickler b. 19 Feb 1890, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 27 Feb 1963

+Isabell Ruth Frame d. 15 Dec 1931

1112461-Ruth Yvonee Spickler b. 1 Apr 1914

+Read

11124611-Patricia Ruth Read b. 11 Jul 1943

1112462-John Forest Spickler b. 6 Dec 1915, d. 30 Nov 1920

1112463-Ralph Greydon Spickler b. 1 Sep 1917

+Joyce Murray Wilson

11124631-James Greydon Spickler b. 25 Sep 1946

11124632-Michael Greydon Spickler b. 18 Oct 1947

11124633-Suzanne Mary Spickler b. 5 Sep 1949

11124634-Richard David Spickler b. 20 Sep 1963

1112464-Howard Scranton Spickler b. 26 Apr 1919

+Lola Donnelly

11124641-Brain Donnelly Spickler

11124642-Wendy Donnelly Spickler

+Viola May Boswarva Douglas

111247-Albert Ray Spickler b. 25 Sep 1892, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA

+Rubena Boston

111248-Laurence Lester Spickler b. 18 Oct 1894, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA

+Evelyn Yates

1112481-John William Spickler

+Betty Faye

11124811-Donald Laurence Spickler

11124812-Timothy John Spickler

1112482-Ardath Roberta Spickler d. 9 Dec 1971, , , TX, USA

+William J. Lewis d. 7 May 1954



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 16

Produced by Legacy

11124821-Ardath Ann Lewis

+Earl Scott  (see Ardath Roberta Spickler on page 15)

11124822-Cheryl Lynn Scott

111249-James Ralph Spickler b. 6 Aug 1899, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA

+Dorotha Thrall

11125-Nancy Spickler b. 30 Jun 1866, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 20 Nov 1943, Geneseo, Henry, IL,
USA

+Albert Cortland Dilenbeck d. 3 Nov 1929

111251-Glen Myron Dilenbeck b. 24 Sep 1890, Atkinson Township, , IL, USA

+Laura Hazel Lewis b. 23 Feb 1893, Atkinson Township, , IL, USA

111252-John Leland Dilenbeck b. 4 Feb 1912, Edford Township, , IL, USA, d. 1 May 1941, Geneseo, Henry, IL,
USA

+Dora Ella Hutchinson b. 13 Nov 1903, Munson Township, Henry, IL, USA

1112521-Charles Elrie Dilenbeck b. 24 Jan 1927, Briar Bluff, Henry, IL, USA

+Gloria Gene Fortune Wright b. 28 Jan 1928, Prophetstown, Whiteside, IL, USA

11125211-Tracy Lynn Dilenbeck b. 23 Dec 1959, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125212-Gina Carol Dilenbeck b. 1 Nov 1964, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

1112522-Anita Ann Dilenbeck

+Marvin Frank Swiger

11125221-John Eldon Swiger b. 7 Jul 1947

+Lynn Esther Gordon

11125222-Steven Lee Swiger b. 9 May 1949

+Sharon Katherine Jodts b. 19 Mar

111252221-Angela Kay Swiger b. 13 Jul 1969, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125223-Nancy Gene Swiger b. 10 Jun 1952, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125224-Sharon Kay Swiger b. 6 Aug 1953, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125225-Thomas Frank Swiger b. 16 Jan 1956, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125226-Linda Ann Swiger b. 4 Aug 1950, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA, d. 4 Aug 1950, Geneseo, Henry, IL,
USA

111253-Horace Cortland Dilenbeck b. 14 Apr 1901, Edford Township, , IL, USA

+Mildred Christine Johnson b. 30 Mar 1901, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

1112531-Kenneth Howard Dilenbeck b. 6 Dec 1922, Edford Township, , IL, USA

+Ann Hamilton b. 15 Jul 1924, Munson Township, Henry, IL, USA

11125311-John Edwin Dilenbeck b. 21 Jul 1951

11125312-Betty Ann Dilenbeck b. 15 Nov 1955

1112532-Duane William Dilenbeck b. 30 Nov 1926

+Beverly A. Bensenberg b. 27 Sep 1930, Hanna Township, Henry, IL, USA

11125321-Nancy Lois Dilenbeck b. 22 Sep 1954, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125322-Karen Kristine Dilenbeck b. 30 Mar 1956, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA

11125323-Denna Jane Dilenbeck b. 13 Feb 1963, Geneseo, Henry, IL, USA



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 17

Produced by Legacy

111254-Mildred Katherine Dilenbeck

11126-Samuel Henry Spickler b. 10 Mar 1952, Milan, , IL, USA

+Fannie Badham

111261-Sarah Maud Spickler

+Larry Connor

1112611-Ninna Connor

+Meer

11126111-Sonya Kay Meer

111262-Edith Leota Spickler

+Oscar Anderson

1112621-Vincent Anderson

+Mildred Lake

11126211-Keith Anderson

1112622-Katherine Anderson

+Everett Cammack

11126221-Roy Cammack

11126222-Dale Cammack

1112623-John Anderson

+Mildred Morrell

11126231-Verl Anderson

11126232-John Anderson

1112624-Vera Anderson

+Eric Ellefson

11126241-Colleen Ellefson

+Unknown

111262411-1

111262412-2

111262413-3

11126242-Sherrol Ellefson

+Unknown

111262421-1

111262422-2

11126243-Lynne Ellefson

11126244-Gary Ellefson

111263-Myrtle Spickler

111264-John Spickler

+Dorothy Helen

11127-Louissa Boone Spickler b. Apr 1854, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA

+Otis Bryant



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 18

Produced by Legacy

11128-George Spickler b. 4 Aug 1856, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 1908

+Anna Finley b. 26 Feb 1864, d. 23 Jun 1952, Reynolds, , IL, USA

111281-Stella Spickler b. 30 Aug 1880, d. 25 Jan 1969, Reynolds, , IL, USA

+George Herbert b. 7 Jul 1875, d. 20 Dec 1964, Davenport, , IA, USA

1112811-George Herbert Jr.

+Mary Peele

11128111-Beverly Jane Herbert

+Richard Abraham

11128112-Dale Herbert Herbert

+Lucille Wessel

111281121-Dale Philip Herbert

111281122-Claude Lewis Herbert

+Fern Lipking

111282-Charles Edward Spickler d. 10 Dec 1968

+Loretta Andrews

1112821-Thelma Andrews

+Raymond Howard

+Charles Bawden

+Anna Velma Marvin Cleveland b. 10 Jan 1901, d. 13 Apr 1970

111283-Vera Spickler

+Ray Patterson

1112831-Lois Patterson

1112832-Alice Patterson

+Glen Crawford

11128321-Jane Ann Crawford

11128322-Crawford

111284-Anna Spickler

+Ruel Johnston

1112841-Edward Johnston

+June Christman

1112842-Dorothy Johnston

+John L. Brining

11128421-John Brining

11128422-Edward Brining

+Lowell Swartout

+Laurence Freytag

111285-Irma Spickler

111286-Rearl Spickler

111287-Ralph Spickler



Descendants of Martin Spickler Page 19

Produced by Legacy

111288-Dale Spickler

111289-Infant Spickler

11129-Howard Spickler b. 19 Dec 1859, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 17 Jan 1876

1112A-Ellsworth Spickler b. , Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA

1112B-Mary Abigail Spickler b. 1864, Edgington Township, Rock Island, IL, USA, d. 12 Dec 1911

+Herbert P. Webster

1112B1-Edward Webster b. 1862

+Nice Wanners

1112B11-Raymond Webster

1112B2-Bert Webster b. 1924

+Stella Crebs

1112B21-Marjorie Webster

+Willis Hufstutler

1112B211-Sharal Lee Hufstutler

1112B22-Charles Webster

1112B3-Archie Webster d. 27 Feb 1969

+Lillian Hanson

1112B31-Robert Webster

1112B32-Richard Webster

1112B4-Roy Webster

12-Martin Spickler b. 12 Dec 1752, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA, d. 15 Aug 1796, Warwick, Lancaster, PA, USA

+Barbara

13-Michael Spickler b. 30 Jun 1756, , , PA, USA

14-Nicholas Spickler b. Abt 1760

15-John Spickler b. 17 Jul 1754, Of, , , PA, USA

16-Catherine Spickler b. 3 Oct 1757, Of, , , PA, USA

17-Fredrick Spickler b. 22 Oct 1764, Lancaster, Lancaster, PA, USA, d. 18 Jun 1833, Washington, , MD, USA

18-Jacob Spickler b. 1765, Of, , , PA, USA

19-Justina Spickler b. 17 Aug 1766, Waarwick, Lancaster, PA, USA, d. 19 Feb 1843, Waarwick, Lancaster, PA, USA

1A-Margaret Spickler b. Abt 1750, Of , , , PA

1B-Peter Spickler b. Abt 1755, Of , , , PA

1C-Christian Spickler



Name Index Page 20

Produced by Legacy

(No Surname)

1, 17

2, 17

3, 17

Barbara, 19

Dorothy Helen, 17

Elizabeth, 1

Emma, 7, 8

Jodi, 9

Lois, 1

Lorene, 8

Margaret, 1, 6

Marion Ann, 14

Mary, 11

Melony, 9

Mildred, 1

Mona, 11

Nettie, 13

Quenton, 8

Zola, 15

ABRAHAM

Richard, 18

AIPPERSPACH

John Jr, 14

Leslie Lynn, 14

Robin, 14

ALLEN

Audrey, 6

Charles, 11

Cloyd, 6

Delbert, 6

Dollie, 11

Elmer, 6

Elvin, 6

Eunice, 6

June, 11

Manford, 11

Rachael (Bopeep), 11

Ralph, 11

Rudy, 6

AMBURGEY

Lois, 10

ANDERSON

Barry, 14

Bernard Alan, 14

Brenda, 14

Carman Gail, 14

Caroll, 14

Cathy Ann, 14

Clayton, 14

Cory Alan, 14

Eldon Caroll, 14

John, 17

Katherine, 17

Keith, 17

Kevin Jay, 14

Kurt Eldon, 14

Marlys Gertrude, 14

Marty Wendell, 14

Oscar, 17

Richard Caroll, 14

Vera, 17

Verl, 17

Vincent, 17

Wendell Herman, 14

ANDREWS

Loretta, 18

Thelma, 18

AYERS

Douglas Marshall, 1

Marshall, 1

BADHAM

Fannie, 17

BALES

Joseph, 5

BARRICKS

Lynn Elda, 2

BATES

Barton Gregg, 10

Byron Waldo, 10

Cynthia Gail, 9

Margo Lin, 10

Melvin Leroy, 9

Michael, 9



Name Index Page 21

Produced by Legacy

BATES

Raymond Arthur, 10

BAWDEN

Charles, 18

BEIDLEMAN

Margaret, 1

BELL

Albert, 13

Alva, 12

Avery, 12

Benjamin, 12

Beulah, 12

Bonnie, 12

Christina Katherine, 1

Clara, 12

Clifford, 12

Dale, 13

Dorothy, 13

Earl, 13

Ethel, 13

Faye, 12

Gail, 13

Gertrude, 12

Henry, 12, 13

Howard, 13

Ida Marie, 13

Jacob, 12

John, 12

June, 13

Leslie, 13

Loren, 12

Lottie, 13

Lucille, 13

Lula, 12

Margarett, 12

Maud, 12

Millard, 12

Opal, 13

Rachel, 13

Raymond, 13

Richard, 1

Villa, 12

BELL

Vivian, 12

William, 13

BENSENBERG

Beverly A., 7, 16

BOGGS

Alice, 11

BOSTON

Rubena, 15

BREWER

Bob, 9

Casandra Jean, 9

Jacob Jackson, 9

BRINING

Edward, 18

John, 18

John L., 18

BROWER

Beth Ellen, 4

Dona, 3

George, 4

George B., 4

Kenneth, 4

Mary Jo, 4

Myron B., 3

Myron O., 4

Myron Riggs, 4

BROWN

Jean, 14

BRYANT

Otis, 17

BURK

Gertrude, 13

BURTON

Hubert, 12

CAMMACK

Dale, 17

Everett, 17

Roy, 17

CARLSON

Harold, 11



Name Index Page 22

Produced by Legacy

CARNAHAN

Debbie, 10

CAUGHEY

Amanda Elizabeth, 13

CHESNEY

Benjamin William, 9

Elizabeth Marie, 9

Scott William Spickler, 9

CHESTER

(No Given Name.), 7

CHRISTENSON

Christine, 8

CHRISTMAN

June, 18

CLARK

(No Given Name.), 5

CLEVELAND

Anna Velma Marvin, 18

COMBS

Marjorie, 10

CONNOR

Larry, 17

Ninna, 17

CRAWFORD

(No Given Name.), 18

Glen, 18

Jane Ann, 18

CREBS

Stella, 19

DAVIS

Delos, 8

Dennis D., 1

Florence, 8

Gertrude, 8

Helen, 8

Ida, 12

James, 8

Marshall, 8

Maud, 12

Pearl, 7

Tracy Ronaye, 1

DILENBECK

Albert Cortland, 6, 16

Anita Ann, 6, 16

Betty Ann, 7, 16

Charles Elrie, 6, 16

Denna Jane, 7, 16

Duane William, 7, 16

Elvin, 7

Gina Carol, 6, 16

Glen Myron, 6, 16

Horace Cortland, 7, 16

John Edwin, 7, 16

John Leland, 6, 16

Karen Kristine, 7, 16

Kenneth Howard, 7, 16

Mildred Katherine, 7, 17

Minnie, 7

Myron, 6

Nancy Lois, 7, 16

Tracy Lynn, 6, 16

DOAK

Elaine, 1

DONNELLY

Lola, 15

DOONAN

Marlyn, 3

DOUGLAS

Viola May Boswarva, 15

DUNCAN

John H., 2

Lori Ranae, 2

Tamara Jo, 2

Todd Allan, 2

ELLEFSON

Colleen, 17

Eric, 17

Gary, 17

Lynne, 17

Sherrol, 17

EMLET

Deeann, 4



Name Index Page 23

Produced by Legacy

ERNE

Angela Lynn, 4

Ronald J., 4

FAYE

Betty, 15

FELGAR

Allen Craig, 1

Earl, 1

Helen, 1

Otis A., 1

Otis III, 1

Otis Luther, 1

FERGUSON

Phoebe Ann, 13

FINLEY

Anna, 18

FOSSUM

Barbara Kay, 1

Earnest, 1

Hugh Spickler, 2

Randall Craig, 1

FRAME

Isabell Ruth, 15

FRANCE

William, 3

FRANKLIN

Allen, 8

Glen, 2

Jay, 8

Kurt Kranz, 2

Rona Joi, 2

FRANZEN

Beverly Ardath, 14

Chester, 14

Leland Chester, 14

Nancy Wilma, 14

Norman Walter, 14

FREDERICK

Beulah Parmenter, 5

Cora, 5

Leo, 5

Martin, 5

FREDERICK

Melvin, 5

FREYTAG

Laurence, 18

GASTON

Edna, 6

Erhma, 5

Everett, 5

Grant, 5

Henrietta, 8

Owen, 6

GORDON

Lynn Esther, 6, 16

GREB

Nellie, 15

GRIFFIN

Geraldine, 6

Guy, 6

June, 6

GUYTON

Clarence, 11

HAIL

Marsha, 10

HAMILTON

Ann, 7, 16

HAMPTON

Gary, 3

Jane Annette, 3

Steven Jay, 3

Sue Lorene, 3

HANSON

Lillian, 19

HARRIS

Anna, 5

L. G., 6

Nettie, 5

Ross, 6

Sarah, 6

William Theodore, 5

HELLELAND

Cora, 13



Name Index Page 24

Produced by Legacy

HERBERT

Beverly Jane, 18

Claude Lewis, 18

Dale Herbert, 18

Dale Philip, 18

George, 18

George Jr., 18

HILL

Allan Kent, 10

Baby Marjorie, 10

Byron Theodore, 10

Chad Allen, 10

Connie Lynn, 10

Gayle, 10

Kimberly Kay, 10

Lowel Joseph, 10

Scott Lowell, 10

Theodore H., 10

Virginia, 10

HIRZ

H. F., 6

HOGGS

Mollie, 7

HOLMES

Marilyn Marie, 8

HOWARD

Raymond, 18

HOWE

Helen, 7

HUFSTUTLER

Sharal Lee, 19

Willis, 19

HUTCHINSON

Dora Ella, 6, 16

IRWIN

Clyde, 1

Keith Jerone, 1

Lester, 4

Terry Kathleen, 1

Vicky Lynette, 1

Virgil Lynn, 1

JACKSON

Harlan F., 5

JODTS

Sharon Katherine, 7, 16

JOHNSON

Alpha, 6

Mildred Christine, 7, 16

JOHNSTON

Dorothy, 18

Edward, 18

Ruel, 18

JORDAN

Alicia, 9

Harley Danielle, 9

Richard, 9

Richard III, 9

Robert, 9

KAMOONEH

Hamila Jean, 10

Hamisha, 10

Kayvon, 10

Mahsima, 10

Ranaa, 10

KELLY

(No Given Name.), 11

Carolyn, 11

Charlie, 11

Floyd, 11

Lela, 11

William, 11

KRANZ

Bret William, 2

Clifford, 2

Constance, 2

Cynthia, 2

Darla Mae, 2

Debra Kay, 2

Donald Clifford, 2

Dorothy Ellen, 3

Frances Mae, 2

Graydon August, 2

Graydon August Jr., 3



Name Index Page 25

Produced by Legacy

KRANZ

Ivan Earl, 2

Janet Kay, 2

Jeffrey August, 3

Joyce Elizabeth, 2

Kenneth, 3

Kimberly Sue, 3

Laura Ann, 3

Lesa, 3

Linda Leah, 3

Margaret Carolyn, 2

Mary Ella, 2

Minnie, 5

Rhonda Lynn, 3

Shelby Bert, 3

William Allen, 2

William J., 2

William Thomas, 3

LAKE

Mildred, 17

LAMENZO

Anthony Dennis, 5

Christy Gerize, 5

Dennis, 5

Denton Scott, 5

Kenneth Gerard, 5

Shari Ann, 5

LANG

Chris, 9

LEACH

Jane Lynn, 2

Jill Ann, 2

Robert, 2

LEE

Jo Ann Dorothy, 13

Mark Alan, 2

Richard, 2

Shantel, 3

LEMON

Michele Leigh, 3

William, 3

LEWIS

Ardath Ann, 16

Laura Hazel, 6, 16

William J., 15

LIPKING

Fern, 18

LUECK

Dan, 10

MARGARETHA

Susannah, 1

MARTIN

(No Given Name.), 10

Mike, 10

Richard, 10

Sean, 10

MATHES

Hubert Edward, 2

MAYBAY

Will, 12

MCGOWN

Allie, 7

MEER

(No Given Name.), 17

Sonya Kay, 17

MELLUM

Edgar Duane, 14

Scott, 14

Shelly Arminda, 14

Spencer Tyler, 14

Stacy Eldon, 14

METZ

Jenette, 10

MILLER

Sarah, 1

MINTON

Glen, 4

MISICO

Frank, 9

Joseph Edward (Joey), 10

MITCHELL

Laura, 11

Raleigh, 11



Name Index Page 26

Produced by Legacy

MOHLER

Georgia M., 8

MONSON

Cherie L., 14

MOORE

Barney B., 4

Brian Dell, 4

Dana, 4

Dennis Kirk, 4

Don Elvin, 4

Donna Leora, 15

Gary, 15

John, 15

John Gilpin, 14

Kathie D., 4

Maryln Jane, 4

MORRELL

Mildred, 17

NELSON

Alfred, 6

Arlette, 2

Betty, 3

NESS

Betty, 2

NICKERSON

Arthur A., 5

NYWEIDE

Wallace, 4

PARMENTER

(No Given Name.), 5

PATRICK

Lilla, 13

PATTERSON

Alice, 18

Lois, 18

Ray, 18

PAVONE

Gene, 11

PEDERSON

Linda Marie, 14

PEELE

Mary, 18

PERRY

Beatrice, 3

PETO

Ernest, 5

POLLARD

Delores E., 8

POTTER

Elmer, 4

QUIGGLEY

Norma Lucille, 10

READ

(No Given Name.), 15

Patricia Ruth, 15

REDDISH

Sue, 9

REEV

Al, 6

Grant Gaston, 6

RICE

Rollin, 11

ROBINSON

(No Given Name.), 11, 12

Bertha, 11

Elva, 11

Everette, 11

Faye, 11

Fred, 11

Juanita, 11

Mary, 11

Nancy, 12

Nora, 12

William, 11

ROUNDS

Ray, 5

SCHNEIDER

Sarah, 8

SCOTT

Cheryl Lynn, 16

Earl, 16

SELBERT

Sabrina, 1



Name Index Page 27

Produced by Legacy

SERNEO

Michael, 8

SHAFENIT

Marcene, 4

SMITH

Frederick Guy, 14

Lucy, 11

SMITH MOORE

Ardath Cora, 14

Roberta, 14

SNOWGOOSE

Benjamin Luther, 13

SORENSEN

Carol, 9

Christopher, 9

Eugene M., 9

Glen, 9

Jackson Wilder, 9

SOULE

Crystal Grace, 10

Jason Emery, 10

John, 10

SPICKLER

Aaron Burton, 8

Aaron Burton , Jr, 8

Albert Ray, 15

Alice, 11

Alice Jane, 4

Andrew, 8

Ann Martha, 8

Anna, 18

Anna Matilda, 5

Ardath Roberta, 15

Bernice D., 1

Bertha, 1

Beulah, 10

Brain Donnelly, 15

Catherine, 19

Charles Edward, 1, 18

Charles Este, 13

Charles Henry, 13

Charles T., 3

SPICKLER

Charlotte L., 5

Christian, 19

Christina Nicole, 8

Dale, 19

Delos, 3, 7

Donald Laurence, 15

Dorothy M., 5

Edith Leota, 17

Effie, 10

Elizabeth, 5

Elizabeth Phoebe, 13

Ella, 8

Ellen A., 3

Elliott, 7

Ellsworth, 19

Elmore A., 5

Emily Amanda, 13

Emily Boone, 13

Emma Elizabeth, 2

Ernest, 7

Esther, 8

Forest Grover, 15

Fred John, 15

Fredrick, 19

George, 18

Gertrude, 3

Harold Roy, 13

Harry Ellsworth, 15

Howard, 19

Howard Forest, 13

Howard Scranton, 15

Ilene, 8

Infant, 19

Irma, 18

Jacob, 19

James Greydon, 15

James Ralph, 16

Jean Carolyn, 9

Joann, 9

John, 1, 8, 11, 17, 19

John Forest, 15



Name Index Page 28

Produced by Legacy

SPICKLER

John Mathew, 13

John Ted, 13

John William, 15

Joseph Creath, 8

Joseph William, 8

Julia M., 1

Justina, 19

Laurence Lester, 15

Lillian Elizabeth, 15

Lois Mary, 15

Lori, 7

Louissa Boone, 17

Mahlon, 8

Margaret, 19

Margaretta Patience, 12

Margery, 8

Marilyn Helene, 9

Marjorie Estella, 15

Martha Jane, 13

Martin, 1, 19

Mary Abigail, 19

Mary Carolyn, 5

Melvin, 8

Michael, 19

Michael Greydon, 15

Miles Burnell, 7

Myrtle, 17

Nancy, 6, 16

Nicholas, 19

Nicole Diana, 8

Nuhan E., 5

Otis S., 7

Peter, 19

Ralph, 18

Ralph Greydon, 15

Rearl, 18

Richard David, 15

Royal Howard, 13

Ruth Yvonee, 15

Samuel, 1, 7

Samuel Henry, 17

SPICKLER

Samuel Willian, 1

Sarah, 6, 11

Sarah Maud, 17

Scott, 7

Shawn, 8

Stella, 18

Suzanne Mary, 15

Timothy John, 15

Vera, 18

Wendy Donnelly, 15

William, 12

Zepher, 3

SPRAYBERRY

(No Given Name.), 10

STANSELL

Bettye, 2

STEINMENTZ

George, 11

STENVICK

San R. B., 14

SUMI

Kazuko Anne, 14

SWARTOUT

Lowell, 18

SWIGER

Angela Kay, 7, 16

John Eldon, 6, 16

Linda Ann, 7, 16

Marvin Frank, 6, 16

Nancy Gene, 7, 16

Sharon Kay, 7, 16

Steven Lee, 6, 16

Thomas Frank, 7, 16

TERONDE

Amber Marie, 9

Lucas Paul, 9

Marc, 9

Mathew Carl, 9

Nancy Jean, 9

Paul Brian, 9

Sarah Elaine, 9



Name Index Page 29

Produced by Legacy

TERONDE

Susan Carol, 9

TERRILL

Jimmie Wayne, 2

Julie Rae, 3

Kandis Sue, 2

Rockland Scott, 3

Rodney Alan, 3

Roland, 3

THOMAS

Cherie Lea, 4

Cindie Lue, 4

Connie Lynn, 4

Craig Leon, 4

Delos Oliver, 3

Donald, 4

John, 3

THOMPSON

Mae, 2

THRALL

Dorotha, 16

TUEL

Hilda, 13

Orris, 13

Oscar, 13

UNKNOWN

(No Given Name.), 9

UTTERBACK

(No Given Name.), 12

Frank, 12

John, 12

Mary, 12

Neva, 12

VANDOLAH

Velva, 1

VROMAN

Albert, 3

WALKER

Nancy Valentine, 11

WANNERS

Nice, 19

WARMAN

Donna, 3

Everett, 4

Ferris Elllen, 4

Frances B., 4

Mable M., 4

Orson A., 3

Paul M., 4

Sherman T., 4

Shirley Alice, 4

Zella M., 4

WASHBURN

Beverly, 7

Charles, 7

WATTERS

Peggy, 4

WEBSTER

Archie, 19

Bert, 19

Charles, 19

Edward, 19

Herbert P., 19

Marjorie, 19

Raymond, 19

Richard, 19

Robert, 19

Roy, 19

WESSEL

Lucille, 18

WESSELMAN

Alma Susan, 5

Gary Leroy, 5

Henry Joseph, 5

Jane Eileen, 5

Leroy, 4

Sandra Alyce, 5

WHEELER

Shirley, 4

WHITLOCK

Frieda, 5

WILEMAN

Mae, 7



Name Index Page 30

Produced by Legacy

WILLIAMS

Estella Mary, 15

Helen, 8

WILSON

Joyce Murray, 15

WRIGHT

Gloria Gene Fortune, 6, 16

YATES

Evelyn, 15

ZEIGENHORN

Laura, 2

ZIMPRICH

(No Given Name.), 9

Jason Andrew, 9

ZOLLNER

Katherine, 3


